

	Dokumentansvarlig QM	Godkendt af: Inge	Dato: 05-10-2023	Version:. 2017-4	Opdater/bruger: QM / Alle	Formular 7.2.B
	EC-Declaration of Conformity					

Manufacturer: dantoy a/s
 Address: Sjaellandsvej 4, 9500 Hobro, Denmark
 UK Address: dantoy A/S, 19-21 Christopher Street, London EC2A 2BS, United Kingdom
 Product: 4752 (Item no. in barcode: 57012170**47523**)
 Product Description: GREEN GARDEN BREAKFAST PLATTER IN NET 10 PCS

Picture:



Figure 1 Complete set



Figure 2 QC label for traceability

CE Mark & manufacture
 name & address on
 product and packaging

Age: 2+

We declare under our sole responsibility that the toy, to which this declaration relates, are in conformity with the following directive:

Directive 2009/48/EC of European Parliament and of the council of 18th. June 2009 on the safety of toys and Standards

EN71-1:2014, A1:2018 (Safety of toys- Part 1: Mechanical and physical properties)

EN71-2:2020 (Safety of toys- Part 2: Flammability)

EN71-3:2019, A1:2021 (Safety of toys- Part 3: Migration of certain elements)

Additional information:

We confirm that all packaging material is PVC free

All raw materials is approved by Nordic Ecolabel, The Swan.

All the Item comply with the demands of European Chemicals Regulation REACH, No 1907/2006 and Amendment (the Candidate List).

Date: 30.03.2021
 Name: Inge S. Knakkegaard
 Position: Quality and Environmental Coordinator

Signature: 

on behalf of


 Sjaellandsvej 4 - DK-9500 Hobro
 Tel. +45 96 57 41 00
 www.dantoy.dk

	Dokumentansvarlig QM	Godkendt af: Inge	Dato: 05-10-2023	Version:. 2017-4	Opdater/bruger: QM / Alle	Formular 7.2.B
	EC-Declaration of Conformity					

7.2.F EC-Declaration of food compliance

Product: dantoy Item no. 4752

Product Description: GREEN GARDEN BREAKFAST PLATTER IN NET 10 PCS

Materials: in PE, PP

We confirm that the above mentioned product, fulfill the requirement on materials used for food contact, as described in European Regulation No. 10/2011, as amended

Overall and specific migration test and calculations have been conducted according to the specifications set out in Regulation No. 10/2011/EC as amended.

Migration tests and calculations have been conducted according to the specifications set out in 10/2011/EC as amended, at an accredited laboratory.

There is no specific Migration Limit.

Overall Migration test no 3, for 2 hours at 70°C.

The product can be used for short time contact, for all kind of foodstuff, and for up to max 70°C.

The product does not contain any dual use additive, and do not contain a functional barrier as described in Regulation No. 10/2011/EC.

This product does not, apply any danger to health or environment according to framework Regulation 1935/2004/EC. The Items is manufactured according to 2023/206/EC on good manufacturing practice. The Item complies with current EU-legislation on plastic materials intended for food contact as described in Regulation No. 10/2011/EC.

As Dantoy is a wholesale business selling toys, we do not mark our Items with any food signs.

Manufacturer: dantoy a/s

Address: Sjaellandsvej 4, 9500 Hobro, Denmark

Date: 30-03-2021

Name: Inge S. Knakkegaard

Signature:



On behalf of



Sjællandsvej 4 - DK-9500 Hobro
Tel. +45 96 57 41 00
www.dantoy.dk